© Danfoss A /S (RC-MDP / jmn), 2014-08 DKRCC.PD.EH0.B2.22 / 520H8834
Features  y Solid core with 70% activated alumina and
30% Molecular Sieve for adsorption of acid
and moisture
 y 2 Schraeder access valves to measure pressure
drop across the drier
 y Available in sizes from 8 to 60 cubic inches
 y Corrosion resistant powder-painted finish

© Danfoss A /S (RC-MDP / jmn), 2014-08 DKRCC.PD.EH0.B2.22 / 520H8834  3
Data sheet ELIMINATOR® Burn-out filter drier , type DAS
Type codes
Filter drier D
Solid core A Burn-out, 70% activated alumina, 30% Molecular Sieves
Application S Suction line
Size (volume) 08
16
30
41
60
8 in3
16 in3
30 in3
41 in3
60 in3
Connection size
(filter connection
in 1/8 of an inch increments)
3
4
5
6
7
9
3/8 in. / 10 mm
1/2 in. / 12 mm
5/8 in. / 16 mm
3/4 in. / 18 (19) mm
7/8 in. / 22 mm
11/8 in. / 28 mm
Connection type (blank)
s
Flare connection
Solder connection
Access valves
(blank)
V
V V
Inlet: Outlet:
No access valves No access valves
Schraeder valve No access valves
Schraeder valve Schraeder valve
Identification
 D A S 08 3 s V V
Example for type codes
Ordering Flare
Type Connection
[in.]
Multi pack
      pcs.
Code no.
DAS 083VV 3/8 24 023Z1001
DAS 084VV 1/2 24 023Z1002
DAS 164VV 1/2 12 023Z1007
DAS 165VV 5/8 12 023Z1008
Solder
Type Connection
[in.]
Multi pack
      pcs.
Code no.
DAS 083sVV 3/8 24 023Z1003
DAS 084sVV 1/2 24 023Z1004
DAS 085sVV 5/8 24 023Z1005
DAS 086sVV 3/4 24 023Z1006
DAS 164sVV 1/2 12 023Z1009
DAS 165sVV 5/8 12 023Z1010
DAS 166sVV 3/4 12 023Z1011
DAS 167sVV 7/8 12 023Z1012
DAS 305sVV 5/8 8 023Z1013
DAS 306sVV 3/4 8 023Z1014
DAS 307sVV 7/8 8 023Z1015
DAS 309sVV 11/8 8 023Z1016
DAS 417sVV 7/8 8 023Z1017
DAS 419sVV 11/8 8 023Z1018
DAS 607sVV 7/8 12 023Z1019
DAS 609sVV 11/8 12 023Z1020
D
A
S
08
3
s
VV
Filter drier
Solid core
Application
Size (volume)
Connection size (filter
connection
in  1/8   of an inch
increments)
Connection type
Access valves
Data sheet ELIMINATOR® Burn-out filter drier , type DAS
4                                                                                               DKRCC.PD.EH0.B2.22 / 520H8834                              © Danfoss A/S (RC-MDP / jmn), 2014-08
The large diameter of the burn-out filter drier
means that flow velocity is suitably low and the
pressure drop minimal.
Powder formation is eliminated because the solid
core grains are bonded and cannot move against
each other.
Type A B L D1 D2 F Net weight
DAS 083sVV 4.0 4.7 5.5 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.00
DAS 084sVV 4.0 4.8 5.6 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 085sVV 4.0 4.9 5.9 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 086sVV 4.0 5.2 6.3 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 164sVV 4.3 5.2 6.0 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.03
DAS 165sVV 4.3 5.3 6.2 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 166sVV 4.3 5.5 6.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 167sVV 4.3 5.6 6.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 169sVV 4.3 5.6 6.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 0.84
DAS 305sVV 7.3 8.3 9.2 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90
DAS 306sVV 7.3 8.5 9.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90
DAS 307sVV 7.3 8.5 9.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90